

Form PTO-1594

/ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-3	1-92	! !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!		/ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark		
		1014932	71	ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissione			ease record the attached original		- L	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Orratents and Traden		2. Name and address of receiv		inereot.	
,.		9-25-0)/) l				
	High Performance Plastics, Inc.	100	_ \	lame: Alchem Plastics Co	rporation		
	☐ Individuals	☐ Association	li li	nternal Address: Suite 1700			
	☐ General Partnership -	Limited Partnersh	ip s	Street Address: _120 South Cer	22.0		
	☑ Corporation - State: Delaware☐ Other -			720 South Cel	TO TO THE PARTY OF		
				City: <u>Clayton</u> State: <u>Missou</u>	ri Zip: 63105 - 1	705	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🛛	No [Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	······································		7			
	,		[General Partnership			
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	ן בַ	Limited Partnership			
	☐ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name	12	·			
	□ Other				ited Ctatana a damanai		
Eva	ecution Date: February 28, 2000			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No			
LXG	rebruary 20, 2000		(0	Designations must be a separate dod	cument from Assignment		
_				dditional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? DY	es 🛭 No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):		rademark Registration No.(s)\			
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)			Please see attached So	chedule A		
			Ì				
		Additional number	s attache				
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence concern	ing 6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and registration	5	
	document should be mailed:			involved			
	Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistar	ıt					
	Internal Address: White & Case LLP	· · · ·	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.	.00	
				☑ Enclosed			
				Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	(in case of	
				deficiency)			
Stre	eet Address: 1155 Avenue of the Amer	icas	8	. Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036			}	23-1705 (in case of d	leficiency)		
·				(Attach duplicate copy of thi		angoit agacunt)	
		DO NO	TUCET		s page it paying by de	eposit accounty	
		טט אט	1 USE 1	HIS SPACE			
			 ,				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	t the foregoing informs	ation is t u	and correct and any attached	convis a true conv o	of the original	
	document.	i, the loreyoing imonne		and correct any arry greatness	copy is a true copy o	the original	
	Brian T. Jaenicke		(/%	~ /2 //	91	125 kpg	
	Name of Person Signing		7	Signature		Date	
			1	Total number of pages	s comprising cover sh	eet: 1	
	DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
		Do no	t detach 1	this portion		000	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor						ဝံဝံ	
						10	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated.						174	
						35	
	Washington, D.C.	20231				126	
F	Public burden reporting for this san	nple cover sheet is	estimate	d to average about 30 mini	utes per document	: to 👺 recorded,	
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and						ne sample cover	
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.				Patent and Trademark Off	ice, Office of Infor	mation Systems,	
F	PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202	231, and to the Off	ice of M	lanagement and Budget, Pa	aperwork Reduction	n Pro e ct (0651-	
(0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					S A	
						8 #8	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0242

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE
ROYALEX	687,423	November 3, 1959
ROYALITE	785,416	February 23, 1965
ROYALTHOTIC	1,886,040	March 28, 1995
SPECTRUM	1,774, 236	June 1, 1993

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	APP. NO.	FILING DATE		
ROYALFORM	75/034,906	December 20, 1995		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, High Performance Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at Two

North Tamiami Trail, Sarasota, Florida 34236 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the

trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto which

are filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Alchem Plastics Corporation, a Georgia corporation, located at 120 South

Central Avenue, Suite 1700, Clayton, Missouri 63105-1705 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademark registrations and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the said trademark registrations and trademark applications, together with the good will of

the business symbolized by the marks, and the trademark registrations and trademark applications

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment on the

Principal Register or otherwise as appropriate.

Signed at Saracota, Hends this 28th day of February 2000

High Performance Plastics, Inc.

Name:

Oliver J. Jann

Title:

Vice President

new york 561277 v1 [C13101!.doc]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0244

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Sarasota UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	ss.:					
On this 28th day of Febr	uary	, 2	000 befor	e me app	eared		
Oliver J. Janney	, to m	e personally	known a	nd known	to be th	ne person wh	10
executed the foregoing, who is	Vic	e Preside	nt			of High	
Performance Plastics, Inc. and that	t he/she	is authorize	ed to exec	ute said in	nstrumer	nt on behalf	of
said corporation, and unto me acknowledge	owledge	ed said instru	iment to b	e the free	act and	deed of said	i
corporation.							
		Notary Pu	usa 9 ublic Sl	SAN A.	POGU	E	
[Seal]			OF SUS Notary Pi Commis Comm. I	FICIAL SEA AN A. POG ablic State of selon # CC 7 Exp. APRIL 7	NL NUE f Florida 20692 7, 2002	T	

new york 414184 v1 [8vl401!.doc]

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0245